inclination sensor F99
Jens Scherer
product management
28.02.2008 page 2
new technology at P+F
Pepperl and Fuchs is going with a new technology on the market
1. Proximity Switches
ind, cap, mag

sensor-elements
28.02.2008 page 10
type designation
INY360D – F99 – 2I2E2 – V17
INY360D = inclination 2 axis 360°
INX360D = inclination 1 axle 360°
F99 = housing
I=current output 4-20mA
(U=voltage output 0-10VDC)
E2=PNP, N.O.
B16=CAN open
connection:
V17 = M12x1  8 pins
V15 = M12x1  5 pins
V1 = M12x1  4 pins
5M = 5 meter cable
28.02.2008 page 11
• measuring range: 0…360°
• axis: 1 or 2
• abs. accuracy: ± 0,5° at room temperature. (Abweichung0,027° / K)
• repeat accuracy: ± 0,1°
• switching hysteresis: typ. ±0,5°
• sensitivity: ± 0,1°
• temperature range: -25 – 85°C
• IP68, IP69K protection class II, e1 certification (August 2008)
• 2 PNP (N.C. / N.O.) output with teachable switching points
• 2 analogue outputs (4-20mA)
• CAN Open interface (4.Q. 2008)
technical data
28.02.2008 page 12
teach in procedure
You want to teach in a switching range from
1. - 45° to
1.
2. +45°
2.
…at the X axle
28.02.2008 page 13
1) activate the teach mode of the X-axle
T1 T2
X Y
power
ou
t1
ou
t2
2 sec  press T1
teach in procedure
28.02.2008 page 14